

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No. 1552 of 2023

Rajani Kanta Sethi

.....

Appellant

Mr. D.K.Mohapatra, Advocate

Vs.

State of Odisha and others

.....

Respondents

Mr. M.K.Khuntia, AGA

CORAM:

**THE CHIEF JUSTICE
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

ORDER

31.08.2023

Order No.

04.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Let the matter be listed on 14.09.2023.

Bichi

**(S.Talapatra)
Chief Justice**

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

