

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1552 of 2023

Rajani Kanta Sethi

....

Appellant

Mr. D.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Respondents

Mr. P.P. Mohanty, A.G.A. for the State

CORAM:

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE DR. B.R. SARANGI

JUSTICE M.S. RAMAN

ORDER

09.10.2023

Order No.

05. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. At the request of Mr. D.K. Mohapatra, learned counsel appearing for the Appellant, put up this matter after four weeks. The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next listing.

(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

(M.S. RAMAN)
JUDGE

S.K. Guin