



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WA No.1552 of 2023

Rajanikanta Sethi

....

Appellant

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. D.K. Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

*State of Odisha and
others*

....

Respondents

Represented by Adv.-
Mr. S.B. Mohanty, AGA

CORAM:

**JUSTICE DIXIT KRISHNA SHRIPAD
JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO**

**ORDER
23.07.2025**

**Order No.
06.**

1. At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant, call this matter on 13.08.2025.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

**(Dixit Krishna Shripad)
Judge**

**(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge**

Prasant