



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1552 of 2023

Rajanikanta Sethi

....

Appellant

Represented By Adv. –
None

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Respondents

Represented By Adv. –
Mr. Subha Bikash Panda, AGA for
opposite party nos.1 & 2
Mr. J.K. Rath, Sr. Advocate along with
Mr. Sadashiv Patra and Mr. A.K. Saa, Advocate
for respondent no.6

CORAM:

JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

JUSTICE MRUGANKA SEKHAR SAHOO

ORDER

15.12.2025

(Hybrid Mode)

Order No.

7.

1. The matter shall be listed for hearing on 11.02.2026. Liberty to mention.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till next date of hearing.

(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge

(Mruganka Sekhar Sahoo)
Judge