



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1552 of 2023

Rajanikanta Sethi

....

Appellant

Mrs. Dharitri Mishra, Advocate

On behalf of Mr. Sanjay Kumar Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & others

....

Respondents

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash, ASC

(for Respondent Nos.1 & 2

Mr. S. Rath, Advocate

(for Respondent No.6)

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

11.02.2026

Order No.

- 08.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mrs. Dharitri Mishra, learned Counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of Mr. Das, learned Counsel for the Appellant.
 3. From the order sheet, it appears that the Appellant is taking repeated adjournments in the matter.
 4. However, Mr. Rath, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.6 does not have any objection to the prayer for adjournment.
 5. Hence, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 22nd April, 2026 along with W.A. No.1661 of 2023.



6. Interim order dated 25.07.2023 passed in I.A. No.4107 of 2023 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Prasant