



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1552 of 2023

Rajanikanta Sethi

....

Appellant

Mr. Dillip Kumar Mohapatra. Advocate
along with Mr. Sanjay Kumar Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

....

Respondents

Mr. Bibekananda Nayak,
Additional Government Advocate
Mr. S.C. Dash, Advocate for R.3 and 4
Mr. Surya Prasad Mishra, Sr. Advocate for R.6

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

Order No.

**ORDER
22.04.2026**

- 01.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Appearance memo of Mr. Surya Prasad Mishra, learned Senior Advocate on behalf of the Opposite Party No.6 filed in Court is taken on record.
 3. Due to paucity of time, hearing could not be concluded.
 4. Put up this matter on 30th June, 2026 along with W.A. No.1661 of 2023.



5. Interim order dated 25th July, 2023 passed in I.A. No.4107 of 2023 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Himansu