



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1552 of 2023

Rajanikanta Sethi

....

Appellant

Mr.Dillip Kumar Mohapatra, Advocate
along with Mr. Sanjay Kumar Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others

....

Respondents

Mr. Manmaya Kuamr Dash
(Additional Standing Counsel)
Mr. Kunal Kumar Swain, Advocate for O.P. Nos.3 & 4
Mr. Surya Prasad Mishra, Senior Advocate for R.6

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

30.06.2026

Order No.

10. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Additional affidavit dated 6th April, 2026 filed by Respondent No.6 shall be served on Mr. Swain, learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 within a period of three (3) days.
- 2.1. Response to the said affidavit, if any, shall be filed within a period of ten (10) days thereafter serving copy thereof on learned counsel for the Appellant and rest of the Respondents.
3. Put up this matter along with WA No.1661 of 2023 on 11th August, 2026.
4. Interim order dated 25th July, 2023 passed in I.A. No.4107 of 2023 shall continue till the next date.



5. All the learned counsels are requested to file their concise written note of submission after exchanging copies between themselves to assist the Court for effective adjudication of the Writ Appeal, by the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Himansu